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Fig. S1. Schematic representation of the 3D-printed model designed for the optimization of printing parameters. All dimensions are in millimetres.
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Fig. S2. Dimensions of the three-dimensional macroscopic structures: wheel, gyroid and lattice.

[image: Immagine che contiene Soluzione, Solvente, liquido, Bottiglia di plastica

Il contenuto generato dall'IA potrebbe non essere corretto.]
Fig. S3. Clear UV resin loaded with different TiO2 NPs contents after 60 hours after preparation.
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Fig. S4. Methylene blue concentration variation in dark conditions for samples containing 0%, 2.5%, 5%, and 10% TiO₂: (a) gyroid, (b) wheel, and (c) lattice. The dashed lines are guides for the eye.
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Fig. S5. Photocatalytic degradation of methylene blue over time for the lattice (a) and wheel (c) samples with 0%, 2.5%, 5%, and 10% TiO₂; linear fit of the concentration variation during the first 6 hours of testing for the lattice (b) and wheel (d) samples. The dashed lines are guides for the eye.

Table S1. Temperature at 5% weight loss (T₅%), principal degradation peak temperature (Tₚₑₐₖ), and residue at 800 °C of the 3D-printed nanocomposites with different TiO₂ content.
	TiO2 [wt.%]
	T5% [°C]
	Tpeak [°C]
	Residue [%]

	0
	212
	431
	0.0

	2.5
	273
	437
	2.7

	5
	271
	438
	5.3

	10
	240
	444
	10.5




Table S2. EDX elemental mapping data for C, O and Ti in 3D-printed model sample loaded with different TiO2 contents.
	TiO2 [wt.%]
	Weight Concentration [%]

	
	C [%]
	O [%]
	Ti [%]

	0
	90
	10
	

	2.5
	49
	36
	15

	5
	43
	39
	18

	10
	32
	37
	31




Table S3. Printing parameters on Sonic Mini 8K for Phrozen Aqua 3D Printer Resin.
	Printing parameters
	

	Layer height [mm]
	0.05

	Bottom layer count
	15

	Bottom exposure time [s]
	100

	Transition layer count
	5

	Transition type
	Linear

	Waiting mode during printing
	Resting time

	Rest time after retraction [s]
	3

	Bottom lift distance [mm]
	6

	Lifting distance [mm]
	6

	Bottom lift speed [mm/min]
	60

	Lifting speed [mm/min]
	60

	Bottom retract speed [mm/min]
	150

	Retract speed [mm/min]
	150
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